

ELECTION COMMISSION Daman and Diu F-Block, M. S. Apartments, Kasturaba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated the 2nd March, 2016

Contd./--

NOTIFICATION

No. 7-2/EC/DD/2016 : Whereas, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Daman and Diu had, vide Notification No. 7-2/EC/A&N/2015 dated 29th August, 2015 called upon all wards of all Gram Panchayats in the Daman and Diu to elect members to constitute new Panchayats;

And, whereas, in the Gram Panchayat, Patlara, from Ward No. 02, after the last date of withdrawal, there was no contesting candidate in the fray, hence, no election was held to the said ward;

Now, therefore, in pursuance of the provisions of Rule 39 (2) of the Daman and Diu Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rules, 2014, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Daman and Diu, appointed under Section 185 of the Andaman and Nicobar Islands (Panchayats) Regulation, 1994, hereby calls upon the said ward to elect a member to fill the said vacancy in accordance with the provisions of the Daman and Diu Panchayat Regulation, 2012, and the rules and orders made thereunder;

EXTRAORDINARY No. : 26 DATED : 2ND MARCH, 2016.

Sd/-

Election Commissioner

(Ms. Bhupinder Prasad)

With respect to the said election, the Election Commission appoints the following dates :-

- 2 -

- (a) the 9th March, 2016 (Wednesday) between 11.00 a.m. and 3.00 p.m., as the last date and hours for making nominations;
- (b) the 10th March, 2016 (Thursday) 11.00 a.m., office of the Returning Officer, as the date, time and place for scrutiny of nominations;
- (c) the 12th March, 2016 (Saturday) 3.00 p.m., as the last date and hour for the withdrawal of candidatures;
- (d) the 27th March, 2016 (Sunday) between 8.00 a.m. and 5.00 p.m., as the date on which the hours during which the poll shall, if necessary, be taken and
- (e) the 30th March, 2016 (Wednesday) as the date before which the election shall be completed.

Government Printing Press, Daman - 03/2016 - 250. [Price Rs. 1.00]